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1LFEB 12 AM 9: 38 CRESTRIDGE UTILITY CORP.
4804 MILE STRETCH DRIVE
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Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399

RE: Docket # 130251

Dear Commission Clerk:

Enclosed Please find the revised tariff sheets for the above docket.

On behalf of the utility,

ko] Mg

Mike Smallridge



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 12, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 00708-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 21.1
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO 211

CRESTRIDGE UTILITY CORPORATION
WATER TARIFF

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT - Before rendering water service, the Company may require an
Applicant for service to satisfactorily establish credit, but such establishment of credit shall not
reliave the Customer from complying with the Company's rules for prompt payment. Credit will
be deemed so established if the Customer complies with the requirements of Rule 25-30.311,
Florida Administrative Code.

AMOUNT QF DEPQSIT - The amount of initial deposit shall be the following according to meter
size:

Meter Size Charge
Residential 5/8" x 3/4" $25.00
General Service Two times the average estimated bill.

ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT - Under Rule 25-30.311(7), Florida Administrative Code, the Company
may require a new deposit, where previously waived or returned, or an additional deposit in
order to secure payment of current bills provided.

INTEREST ON DEPOQSIT - The Company shall pay interest on Customer deposits pursuant to
Rules 25-30.311(4) and (4a). The Company will pay or credit accrued interest to the Customer's

account during the month of _N/A each year.

REFUND OF DEPOSIT - After a residential Customer has established a satisfactory payment
record and has had continuous service for a period of 23 months, the Company shall refund the
Customer's deposit provided the Customer has met the requirements of Rule 25-30.311(3),
Florida Administrative Code. The Company may hold the deposit of a non-residential Customer
after a continuous service period of 23 months and shall pay interest on the non-residential
Customer's deposit pursuant to Rules 25-30.311(4) and (5), Florida Administrative Code.

Nothing in this rule shall prohibit the Company from refunding a Customer's deposit in less than
23 months. .
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FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 21.2
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO 21.2

CRESTRIDGE UTILITY CORPORATION
WATER TARIFF

Held For Future Use
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FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 21.4
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 21.4

CRESTRIDGE UTILITY CORPORATION.
WATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEOQOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with
the terms stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is
appropriate uniess circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location
where service did not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a
new Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service
subsequent to a Customer requested disconnection.

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of
an existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-
30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge may be
levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of
discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not
discontinue service because the Customer pays the service representative or
otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

CONVENIENCE CHARGE ~ This charge may be levied when a customer opts to
pay their utility bill by debit/credit card via telephone.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE ~ This charge may be levied when a Custemer’s billing
account is not paid within 20 days after rendered and, hence, is delinquent.

METER _TAMPERING CHARGE - This charge may be levied when it has been
determined that a Customer has tampered with Company’s locks.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges
Business Hours After Hours
initial Connection Fee $15.00
Normal Reconnection Fee $15.00 $30.00
Violation Reconnection Fee $15.00
Premises Visit Fee $10.00

(in lieu of disconnection)
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ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 21.5

CRESTRIDGE UTILITY CORPORATION
WATER TARIFF

(Continued from Sheet No. 21.4)

Meter Tampering Charge S $50.00
Late Payment Fee S $5.25
Convenience Charge S $2.50

EFFECTIVE DATE- February 5, 2014
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